
NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

Faulkner County will be accepting sealed bids on a 2022 4WD SUV.  

Bid specifications and Submittal forms may be obtained from the Faulkner County Judge’s 

Office. Sealed bids will be accepted until 9:00 am on January 27, 2022 at which time they 

will be opened at the Faulkner County Judge’s Office, located at 801 Locust Street Conway 

AR, 72034. Faulkner County reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids placed and 

waive formalities. 

Bids should be submitted in total including taxes, for the price to be paid by Faulkner 

County, minus value to be offered on trade-ins presently owned by Faulkner County. 

Direct questions and requests for clarifications related to this bid to Jessica Freeman at  

501-450-9200 or faulknercountycoroner@yahoo.com 

Bids may be mailed to: 

Faulkner County Judge’s Office 
Attn: 2022 SUV Bid 
801 Locust Street 
Conway AR, 72034 
 
This information is also available on our website at www.faulknercounty.org/business/rfp 

 

The Faulkner County Judge’s Office paid $________ for this publication. 

 

 
  

http://www.faulknercounty.org/business/rfp


BID INFORMATION AND BID SPECIFICATIONS 
 

FOR  
 

2022 4WD SUV 

 

 
THIS BID PACKET CONTAINS INFORMATION 

CONCERNING PROJECT FOR 
FAULKNER COUNTY, ARKANSAS 

COUNTY JUDGE JIM BAKER 
 

2022 4WD SUV 

 

January 13, 2022 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



Faulkner County, Arkansas                                  2022 SUV Bid 

 

Date: January 13, 2022  

Reference: 2022 4WD SUV 

 

Bids are to be addressed to: 
 
Faulkner County Judge’s Office 
Attn: 2022 SUV Bid 
801 Locust Street 
Conway AR, 72034 

 

BIDS ARE DUE ON January 27, 2022 by 9:00 a.m. 

 

Sealed bids may be mailed or hand delivered to the office of Judge Jim Baker, County 

Judge, Faulkner County, Arkansas. All bids must be turned in prior to the 9:00 AM 

deadline.  

 
 

******Faxed, Phone, or e-mail bids will not be accepted. 
 
***All bids must be in a sealed envelope and marked Attn: 2022 SUV Bid 
 

 

  



Faulkner County, Arkansas                     2022 SUV Bid 

SUV Specifications 

• New 2022 4 Door SUV 

• 4 Wheel Drive with Electronic Shift 

• 119 Inch Wheelbase 

• 2.3 Ecoboost Engine 

• 10 Speed Auto Transmission 

• Silver Metallic Exterior 

• Gray Interior 

• Rear View Camera 

• Rear Parking Sensors 

• Trailer Tow Package  

• Trailer Sway Control 

• Remote Start 

• Keyless Entry with Keypad 

• Power Windows and Door Locks 

• Leather Seats 

• 10 Way Power Driver Seat 

• 8 Way Power Passenger Seat 

• Front Row Heated Seats 

• All Weather Floor Mats 

• Dual Power Mirrors with Manual Fold 

• Roof Rack Side Rails 

• 12V Power Points 

• Navigation System 

• 20” Gray Wheels 

• Rear INT Wiper/Wash/Defrost 
• In calculation of each price, the bidder must include a trade-in allowance for a 

specific truck, to be determined. VINs and mileage information are available on each 

bid sheet. Failure to include the trade-in allowance could result in the bid’s rejection. 

• Bidders shall submit their bids on the form supplied by the Judge’s Office. 

 

 

  



Bid Sheet 

Name of Dealer   ________________________________________________________ 

Name of Individual Representing Dealer ____________________________________ 

The above-named dealer offers to sell one or more SUV’s with the following specifications: 

• New 2022 4 Door SUV 

• 4 Wheel Drive with Electronic Shift 

• 119 Inch Wheelbase 

• 2.3 Ecoboost Engine 

• 10 Speed Auto Transmission 

• Silver Metallic Exterior 

• Gray Interior 

• Rear View Camera 

• Rear Parking Sensors 

• Trailer Tow Package  

• Trailer Sway Control 

• Remote Start 

• Keyless Entry with Keypad 

• Power Windows and Door Locks 

• Leather Seats 

• 10 Way Power Driver Seat 

• 8 Way Power Passenger Seat 

• Front Row Heated Seats 

• All Weather Floor Mats 

• Dual Power Mirrors with Manual Fold 

• Roof Rack Side Rails 

• 12V Power Points 

• Navigation System 

• 20” Gray Wheels 

• Rear INT Wiper/Wash/Defrost 

 
to Faulkner County, at a base price of $_____________________. 
 
The price quoted above will be reduced by the value of the trade-in vehicles offered by the 
County, and the Dealer offers $______________________ as the trade-in value of the 
following truck: 2013 Ford F150 4X4 STX VIN: 1FTFX1EF1DFB80486 (98,500 miles). 
 
This brings the total price including taxes to be paid by Faulkner County for an SUV 
matching the above specifications to be $______________________________. 
 

Signature: __________________________________ Date: ________________ 


